could result in formal enforcement, which would carry a mo"netary penalty of up to ten 
thousand dollars ($10,000) for each separate offense, for each separate day of the 
offense, in acGQrdance with HRS 342H-9. For the illegal dumping of solid waste, 
HRS 342H-39 provides criminal penalties of up to twenty-five thousand 
dollars ($25,000) for each separate offense; up to thirty (30) days imprisonment for each 
offense; or revocation or suspension by court order of any contractor's license to 
operate as a contractor or any applicable certificate of authorization from the public 
utilities commission.